
*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
Route #68 AM  
 
6:45 AM  #596 Concord End Rd. 

  6:47 AM   Concord End Rd. & Bog Rd. 
  6:49 AM   Camp Comfort & Bog Rd. 
6:51 AM   #656 Bog Rd. 
6:52 AM   #451 Bog Rd. 
6:52 AM   #305 Bog Rd. 
6:58 AM   Clark Rd.  
7:08 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

2:44 PM   

Route #68 PM  
  
2:19 PM Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:22 PM Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:29 PM   Clark Rd.  
2:34 PM   #305 Bog Rd. 
2:39 PM   #451 Bog Rd. 
2:41 PM   #656 Bog Rd. 

Stop @ Camp Comfort T/A 
2:46 PM   Concord End Rd. & Bog Rd. 
2:47 PM   #596 Concord End Rd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #68 AM  
 
7:49 AM   #305 Bog Rd. 
7:54 AM   Camp Comfort & Bog Rd. T/A  K  
8:00 AM   Concord End & Bog Rd.     
8:05 AM   #656 Bog Rd. 
8:10 AM   Barrett Trailer Park 
8:11 AM   Whitney Trailer Park      
8:15 AM   Schwartz Ave.   
8:22 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #68 PM  
 
3:12 PM   Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School  
3:19 PM   Schwartz Ave.  
3:21 PM   Old Railroad Ave. 
3:26 PM   Whitney Trailer Park   
3:28 PM   Barrett Trailer Park 
3:33 PM   #305 Bog Rd. 
3:36 PM   #656 Bog Rd. 
3:39 PM   Camp Comfort & Bog Rd. T/A   
3:41 PM   Concord End Rd. & Bog Rd.     

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Stop@Camp%20Comfort%20T/A�


*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School  
  

 

Route #69 AM  
  
  
6:25 AM      #408 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:26 AM      #439 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:27AM       #535 2nd NH Turnpike   
6:28 AM      #21 Windsor Rd.  
6:29 AM      #80 Winsor Rd. 
6:31 AM      Windsor Rd. & Stowe Mtn. Rd. 
6:32 AM      Windsor Place & Arlington Court 
6:34 AM      Windsor Rd. & Valhalla Farm Rd. 

      6:36 AM      Black Pond Rd. & White Pond Rd. 
6:38 AM      P/U & T/A #187 Black Pond Rd. 
6:42 AM      #418 Windsor Rd. 
6:50 AM      Hall Rd. & Rte. 31 
6:51 AM      #547 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:52 AM      #471 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:53 AM      Sulphur Hill Rd. & Rte. 31 
7:08 AM     Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM     Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle 
School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #69 AM 

 

   
   
 
7:31 AM     #409 2nd NH Turnpike   
7:33 AM     #80 Windsor Rd.  
7:38 AM     Windsor Rd. & Stowe Mtn. Rd.        
7:39 AM     Windsor Rd. & Valhalla Farm Rd 
7:39 AM     #410 Windsor Rd. 
7:40 AM     #427 Windsor Rd. 
7:42 AM     #566 Windsor Rd.  
7:43 AM     White Pond Rd.   
7:45 AM     P/U & T/A 187 Black Pond Rd.   
7:52 AM     #332 Windsor Rd.      
8:01 AM     #1320 2nd NH Turnpike  
8:02 AM     T/A Moosewalk Rd.  
8:05 AM     #882 2nd NH Turnpike 
8:06 AM     Stowe Mtn. Rd. & Rte. 31  
8:07 AM     #644 2nd NH Turnpike 
8:08 AM     #615 2nd NH Turnpike  
8:09 AM     #557 2nd NH Turnpike  
8:10 AM     Hall Rd. & Rte. 31 
8:11 AM     #472 2nd NH Turnpike  
8:13 AM     Sulphur Hill Rd. & Rte. 31 
8:25 AM    Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School  
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #69 PM  
  

2:19 PM    Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:22 PM    Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School  
2:33 PM     Sulphur Hill Rd. & Rte. 31 
2:34 PM     #409 2nd NH Turnpike  
2:35 PM     #410 2nd NH Turnpike  
2:38 PM     #535 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:39 PM     Hall Rd. & Rte. 31 
2:40 PM     #21 Windsor Rd.   
2:41 PM     #80 Windsor Rd.  
2:43 PM     Windsor Rd. & Stowe Mtn. Rd. 
2:44 PM     Windsor Rd. & Arlington Court 
2:46 PM     Windsor Rd. & Valhalla Farm Rd. 
2:48 PM     Windsor Rd. & Black Pond Rd.  
2:50 PM     #187 Black Pond Rd. T/A & D/O 
3:02 PM     Hillsboro Christian School  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #69 PM  

   
3:20 PM     Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:35 PM      Sulphur Hill Rd. & Rte. 31 
3:36 PM      #403 2nd NH Turnpike   
3:37 PM      #410 2nd NH Turnpike   
3:40 PM      Windsor Rd. & Stowe Mtn. Rd.      
3:41 PM      #332 Windsor Rd.      
3:44 PM      Windsor Rd. & Valhalla Farm Rd. 
3:44 PM      #410 Windsor Rd.      
3:45 PM      #427 Windsor Rd. 
3:47 PM      #566 Windsor Rd.  
3:48 PM      White Pond Rd.   
3:50 PM      #187 Black Pond Rd. T/A & D/O  
4:05 PM      #1320 2nd NH Turnpike   
4:06 PM      T/A Moosewalk Rd.  
4:07 PM      #882 2nd NH Turnpike 
4:08 PM      Stowe Mtn. Rd. & Rte. 31  
4:09 PM      #644 2nd NH Turnpike 
4:10 PM      #615 2nd NH Turnpike  
4:11 PM      #557 2nd NH Turnpike  
4:12 PM      Hall Rd. & Rte. 31 
4:13 PM      #472 2nd NH Turnpike  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 Route # 70 AM  
  
6:40 AM  Henniker St. & Merrill Rd. P/U & T/A 
6:46 AM  Whitney Rd. & Washington Circle 
6:47 AM  Washington Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
6:58 AM  #162 Jefferson Dr.  
6:59 AM  # 128 Jefferson Dr. 
7:01 AM  Madison Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
7:03 AM  #133 Center Rd.  
7:07 AM  # 102 Center Rd. 
7:09 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route # 70 PM  
  
2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:26 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:29 PM  #102 Center Rd. 
2:30 PM  #133 Center Rd. 
2:31 PM  Madison Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
2:33 PM  #128 Jefferson Dr. 

  2:35 PM  #162 Jefferson Dr. added stop back 
2:38 PM  Washington Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
2:39 PM  Whitney Rd. & Washington Circle. 
2:39 PM  #56 Whitney Rd. 
2:42 PM  Henniker Rd. & Merrill Rd. T/A & D/O 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 

Route # 70 AM  
  
8:00 AM  Henniker St. & Merrill Rd. P/U & T/A  
8:03 AM  Whitney Rd. & Washington Circle 
8:04 AM  Washington Circle & Jefferson Dr.   
8:05 AM  #213 Jefferson Dr.     
8:06 AM  #162 Jefferson Dr.  
8:06 AM  #146 Jefferson Dr. 
8:07 AM  #129 Jefferson Dr.      
8:08 AM  Lincoln Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
8:09 AM  Madison Circle & Jefferson Dr.     
8:10 AM  #22 Jefferson Dr.   
8:12 AM  #102 Center Rd. 
8:13 AM  #81 Center Rd. 
8:14 AM  #65 Center Rd. 
8:16 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 

 
  
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 

Route # 70 PM  
  
3:06 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:08 PM  #65 Center Rd. 
3:10 PM  #81 Center Rd. 
3:14 PM  #102 Center Rd. 
3:15 PM  #22 Jefferson Dr.   
3:20 PM  Madison Circle & Jefferson Dr.    
3:21 PM  Lincoln Circle & Jefferson Dr. 
3:23 PM  #129 Jefferson Dr.    
3:25 PM  #146 Jefferson Dr. 
3:25 PM  #162 Jefferson Dr.  
3:26 PM  #213 Jefferson Dr.     
3:28 PM  Jefferson Dr. & Washington Circle    
3:30 PM  Corner of Colonial Heights & Whitney 
3:34 PM  Henniker Rd. & Merrill Rd. T/A & D/O  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #71 AM  
 
6:27 AM  #96 Rte. 149 
6:29 AM  #181 Old County Rd.   
6:31 AM  Mountain View Rd. 
6:33 AM  Old County Rd. & Hart Farm 
6:36 AM  Old County Rd. & Kayla Rd.   
6:38 AM  Old County Rd. & Sky Farm Rd. 
6:40 AM  Reservoir Rd. & Homestead Rd. 
6:45 AM  #295 Reservoir Rd. 
6:48 AM  #115 Reservoir Rd. 
6:50 AM  #87 Reservoir Rd. 
6:50 AM  Rte. 149 @ The Town Hall 
6:53 AM  #579 Rte. 149 added 
6:54 AM  #488 Rte. 149 added 
6:55 AM  Rte. 149 & Dickey Hill Rd. 
6:57 AM  #355 Rte. 149 
6:59 AM  #264 Rte. 149 
7:02 AM  #170 Rte. 149  
7:04 AM  MainLine Graphics 
7:06 AM  #79 Union St. 
7:07 AM  Union & Pearl 
7:08 AM  Union St.  & Briggs 
7:11 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:13 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #71 AM  
 
7:25 AM  #96 Rte. 149  
7:32 AM  #35 Old County Rd. 
7:33 AM  #53 Old County Rd. 
7:37 AM  Old County Rd. & Mountain View Rd.  
7:39 AM  Old County Rd  & Kayla Rd.  
7:45 AM  Old County Rd. & Sky Farm Rd.     
7:47 AM  Reservoir Rd. & Homestead Rd. 
7:53 AM  #133 Reservoir Rd. 
7:55 AM  #87 Reservoir Rd. 
7:56 AM  Rte. 149 & Deering Town Hall   
7:57 AM  #579 Rte. 149  
7:58 AM  #488 Rte. 149  
7:59 AM  Rte. 149 & Dickey Hill Rd.   
8:02 AM  #264 Rte. 149 
8:03 AM  #201 Rte. 149 
8:04 AM  #118 Rte. 149 
8:05 AM  #116 Manselville Rd.  
8:06 AM  #61 Manselville Rd. 
8:08 AM  #74 Union St. 
8:09 AM  Webster Circle  
8:10 AM  Union St. & Vine St.     
8:12 AM  Wyman St. & Briggs St. 
8:13 AM  Wyman St. & Maple St.   
8:14 AM  Wyman St. & Pearl St. 
8:17 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #71 PM  
  
2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:26 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:27 PM  Union St. & Briggs St. 
2:29 PM  Union St. & Pearl St. 
2:30 PM  #79 Union St. 
2:32 PM  #61 Manselville Rd. 
2:33 PM  #96 Rte. 149 
2:33 PM  MaineLine Graphics 
2:34 PM  #152 Rte. 149 
2:35 PM  #170 Rte. 149  
2:36 PM  #30 Old County Rd. 
2:37 PM  #53 Old County Rd. 
2:39 PM  Old County Rd. & Bowen School Rd. 
2:40 PM  Hedgehog Mountain Rd. 
2:41 PM  #181 Old County Rd. added 
2:42 PM  Old County Rd. & Mountain View Rd.  
2:43 PM  Old County Rd. & Hart Farm  
2:46 PM  Old County Rd. & Kayla Rd.   
2:49 PM  Old County Rd. & Sky Farm Rd. 
2:52 PM  Reservoir Rd. & Homestead Rd. 
2:54 PM  # 295 Reservoir Rd. 
2:54 PM  #191 Reservoir Rd. 
2:55 PM  #115 Reservoir Rd. 
2:56 PM  #87 Reservoir Rd. 
2:59 PM  Rte. 149 & Deering Town Hall 
3:01 PM  #579 Rte. 149  
3:02 PM  Rte. 149 & Dickey Hill Rd. 
3:04 PM  #355 Rte. 149 
3:05 PM  #254 Rte. 149 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
 Route #71 PM  
  
3:22 PM Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:27 PM Wyman St. & Brigg St.     
3:28 PM Wyman St. & Maple St. 
3:29 PM Wyman St. & Pearl St.    
3:30 PM Union St. & Vine St. 
3:31 PM Webster Circle  
3:32 PM  #74 Union St. 
3:33 PM  #61 Manselville Rd. 
3:34 PM  #116 Manselville Rd.  
3:35 PM  #96 Rte. 149  
3:36 PM  #118 Rte. 149 
3:37 PM  #201 Rte. 149 
3:39 PM  #35 Old County Rd. 
3:40 PM  #53 Old County Rd. 
3:41 PM  Bowen School Rd. 
3:32 PM  #181 Old County Rd. 
3:44 PM  Old County Rd. & Mountain View Rd.  
3:47 PM  Old County Rd & Kayla Rd.  
3:51 PM  Old County Rd. & Sky Farm Rd.     
3:54 PM  Reservoir Rd. & Homestead Rd. 
3:55 PM  #191 Reservoir Rd. 
3:58 PM  #133 Reservoir Rd. 
4:00 PM  #115 Reservoir Rd. 
4:01 PM  #87 Reservoir Rd. 
4:03 PM  Rte. 149 & Deering Town Hall  
4:05 PM  #579 Rte. 149   
4:06 PM  #488 Rte. 149  
4:07 PM  Rte. 149 & Dickey Hill Rd.   
4:09 PM  #264 Rte. 149 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #72 AM  
  
6:23 AM  Clement Hill Rd. & Dickey Hill Rd.  
6:27 AM  #235 North Rd. 
6:28 AM  #306 North Rd. 
6:30 AM  #404 North Rd. 
6:32 AM  Peterwood Rd. & Glen Rd. & North Rd. 
6:34 AM  #123 Peterwood Rd.  
6:41 AM  Glen Rd. Driscal Rd. & E. Deering Rd.  
6:42 AM  E Deering Rd. & Cross Rd. 
6:43 AM  #247 E. Deering Rd.   
6:44 AM  #174 E. Deering Rd. 
6:45 AM  E Deering Rd. & Camp Rd. 
6:47 AM  E. Deering Rd. & Pine Knoll Rd.  
6:48 AM  Corner of E. Deering Rd. & Rte 149 
6:49 AM  Ridgeview Rd. & Rte. 149 
6:51 AM  Rte. 149 & Cross Rd. 
6:52 AM  #1115 Rte. 149 
6:54 AM  #918 Rte. 149 
7:03 AM  Hill St. & Bridge St. 
7:04 AM  #90 Bridge St. 
7:06 AM  Prospect St. & Bridge St. 
7:09 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:12 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #72 AM  
  
7:29 AM  #97 Bridge St.  
7:30 AM  #7 Clement Hill Rd. 
7:35 AM  #251 North Rd.  
7:36 AM  #306 North Rd.   
7:37 AM  #404 North Rd. 
7:38 AM  #433 North Rd.  
7:39 AM  North Rd. & Peterwood Rd. & Glen Rd  
7:40 AM  #595 E.Deering Rd.     
7:41 AM  #357 E. Deering Rd. 
7:42 AM  E. Deering Rd. Glen Rd & Driscoll Rd.  
7:46 AM  E. Deering Rd. & Camp Rd.. 
7:47 AM  #90 E. Deering Rd.     
7:49 AM  Pine Knoll Rd. & Rte. 149 
7:50 AM  Ridgeview Rd. & Rte. 149 
7:54 AM  #918 Rte. 149  
8:06 AM  #40 Rte. 149  
8:08 AM  Hill St. & Bridge St.   
8:09 AM  #90 Bridge St.  
8:10 AM  Prospect St. & Bridge St.      
8:14 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School                

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #72 PM  
 
2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:26 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School  
2:28 PM  Prospect St. & Bridge St. 
2:28 PM  #90 Bridge St.      
2:29 PM Bridge St. & Hill St.  
2:31 PM  #84 Clement Hill Rd.  
2:32 PM  Clement Hill Rd. & Dickey Hill Rd. 
2:36 PM  #235 North Rd. 
2:38 PM  #303 North Rd. 
2:39 PM  #404 North Rd. 
2:42 PM  North Rd. & Glen Rd. & Peterwood Rd. 
2:43 PM  #123 Peterwood Rd. 
2:50 PM  E. Deering Rd. Glen Rd. & Driscoll Rd. 
2:52 PM  East Deering Rd. and Cross Rd.   
2:53 PM  #247 E. Deering Rd. 
2:54 PM  #174 E. Deering Rd. 
2:56 PM  E. Deering Rd. & Camp Rd. 
2:55 PM  #69 E. Deering Rd. 
2:56 PM  Pine Knoll Rd. & Rte. 149 
2:58 PM  Ridgeview Rd. & Rte. 149 
3:01 PM  #1115 Rte. 149 
3:05 PM  #918 Rte. 149 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #72 PM  
  
3:20 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:24 PM  Prospect St. & Bridge St.  
3:23 PM  #90 Bridge St.    
3:26 PM  Hill St. & Bridge St.  
3:27 PM  #97 Bridge St.  
3:29 PM  #7 Clement Hill Rd. 
3:37 PM  #251 North Rd. 
3:37 PM  #306 North Rd.  
3:38 PM  #404 North Rd. 
3:39 PM  #433 North Rd.  
3:40 PM  North Rd. & Peterwood Rd. & Glen Rd. 
3:42 PM  #595 E. Deering Rd.     
3:46 PM  #357 E. Deering Rd.  
3:47 PM  E. Deering Rd. Glen Rd. & Driscoll Rd.  
3:51 PM  E. Deering Rd. & Camp Rd. 
3:52 PM  #90 E. Deering Rd.     
3:54 PM  Pine Knoll Rd. & Rte. 149 
3:58 PM  Ridgeview Rd. & Rte. 149 
4:03 PM  #918 Rte. 149 
  

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #75 AM  
 
6:45 AM   Bennett Circle & Breezy Point (T/A) 6:47 
AM   #790 W. Main St. 
6:49 AM   W. Main St. & Marina Rd. 
6:54 AM   #259 2nd NH Turnpike  
6:55 AM   #201 Sawmill Rd. 
6:56 AM   #163 Sawmill Rd. 
6:58 AM   #38 Sawmill Rd. 
7:00 AM   Sawmill Rd. & Keith Rd. 
7:07 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #75 AM  

 
7:21 AM  Sawmill Rd. & Keith Rd.      
7:24 AM  #196 Sawmill Rd.  
7:25 AM  #246 2nd NH Turnpike  
7:25 AM  #266 2nd NH Turnpike 
7:31 AM  Breezy Point T/A 
7:32 AM  #790 West Main St.    
7:33 AM  West Main St. & Marina Rd. 
7:36 AM  Gleason Falls Rd. & Rte. 31   
7:41 AM  Cooledge Rd. & Danforth Rd. 
7:46 AM  Cooledge Rd. & E. Washington Rd. 
7:52 AM  Washington Grange   
7:54 AM  Carr Rd. & E. Washington Rd.  
7:56AM   #379 E. Washington Rd . 
7:57 AM  #262 E. Washington Rd. 
7:59 AM Gleason Falls Rd. & E. Washington Rd.  
8:00 AM E. Washington Rd. & Robbins Rd.  
8:01 AM #61 E. Washington Rd.  
8:11 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #75 PM  
  

2:19 PM    Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:22 PM     Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:27 PM     Sawmill Rd & Keith Rd. 
2:28 PM     #38 Saw Mill Rd.  
2:29 PM     #176 Saw Mill Rd. 
2:30 PM     #201 Saw Mill Rd. 
2:31 PM     #259 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:36 PM     Breezy Point Rd. & Bennett Circle 
2:38 PM  #790 W. Main St. 
2:40 PM     W. Main St. & Marina Rd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #75 PM  
  
3:10 PM      Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:30 PM      Keith Rd. & Sawmill Rd.  
3:31 PM  #176 Sawmill Rd. 
3:33 PM  #246 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:33 PM  #266 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:45 PM  # 790 West Main St.   
3:46 PM  West Main St. & Marina Rd. 
3:49 PM  Gleason Falls Rd. & Rte. 31   
3:51 PM  Cooledge Rd. & Danforth Rd. 
3:58 PM  Cooledge Rd. & E. Washington Rd. 
4:00 PM     Carr Rd. & E. Washington Rd.  
4:04 PM     Washington Grange  
4:07 PM  #379 E. Washington Rd. 
4:08 PM  #262 E. Washington Rd. 
4:09 PM  Gleason Falls Rd. & E. Washington Rd.   
4:10 PM     E. Washington Rd. & Robbins Rd.  
4:11 PM  #61 E. Washington Rd.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #76 AM  
  
6:30 AM  Johnson Trailer park 
6:33 AM  #2287 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:34 AM  #2337 2nd NH Turnpike  
6:36 AM  2nd NH Turnpike & Donovan Rd. 
6:38 AM  #2552 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:39 AM  #2572 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:40 AM  #2592 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:41 AM  #2602 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:42 AM  #2614 2nd NH Turnpike see note  
6:44 AM  #78 Bennington Depot Rd. 
6:45 AM  Bennington Depot Rd. & Blueberry Hill  
6:51 AM  #2259 2nd NH Turnpike  
6:53 AM  #2045 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:56 AM  Longwood’s Trailer Park 
6:59 AM  Mill St. & Pearl St. 
7:07 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
Please note this is not a stop there is no drop off 
this is just a turn around that the resident has 
allowed the bus company to use so we do not 
have to go to the Francestown line to turn 
around and this cuts down about seven minutes 
off of the route. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #76 AM  

  
  7:47 AM  #2526 2nd NH Turnpike 

7:48 AM  #2572 2nd NH Turnpike 
7:48 AM  #2592 2nd NH Turnpike  
7:49 AM  #2607 2nd NH Turnpike  
7:49 AM  #2614 2nd NH Turnpike see note 
7:54 AM  #78 Bennington Depot Rd.     
7:55 AM  #86 Bennington Depot Rd.     
7:56 AM  Bennington Depot Rd. & Blueberry Hill  
7:58 AM  #2337 2nd NH Turnpike  
8:02 AM  #2053 2nd NH Turnpike 
8:04 AM  Longwoods Trailer Park   
8:06 AM  #7 Longwoods Rd.  
8:07 AM  #136 Mill St.     
8:08 AM  #63 Mill St. 
8:12 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
 
 

Please note this is not a stop there is no drop off 
this is just a turn around that the resident has 
allowed the bus company to use so we do not have 
to go to the Francestown line to turn around and 
this cuts down about seven minutes off of the 
route. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #76 PM  
  

2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:25 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:27 PM  Mill St. & Pearl St. 
2:30 PM  Longwood’s Trailer Park 
2:36 PM  Johnson Trailer Park 
2:37 PM  #2045 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:37 PM  #2259 2nd NH Turnpike  
2:38 PM  #2287 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:39 PM  #2337 2nd NH Turnpike  
2:40 PM  2nd NH Turnpike & Donovan Rd. 
2:41 PM  #2498 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:42 PM  #2552 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:43 PM  #2572 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:43 PM  #2592 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:44 PM  #2602 2nd NH Turnpike 
2:46 PM  #2614 2nd NH Turnpike see note 
2:48 PM  #78 Bennington Depot Rd. 
2:49 PM  Bennington Depot Rd. & Blueberry Hill 
 
Please note this is not a stop there is no drop off 
this is just a turn around that the resident has 
allowed the bus company to use so we do not 
have to go to the Francestown line to turn 
around and this cuts down about seven minutes 
off of the route. 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #76 PM  

  
3:15 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:32 PM  #63 Mill St. 
3:33 PM  #136 Mill St.     
3:34 PM  #7 Longwoods Rd.   
3:35 PM  Longwood’s Trailer Park      
3:39 PM  #2053 2nd NH Turnpike  
3:42 PM  #2337 2nd NH Turnpike  
3:44 PM  #2572 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:44 PM  #2592 2nd NH Turnpike   
3:45 PM  #2614 2nd NH Turnpike see note 
3:48 PM  #78 Bennington Depot Rd.     
3:49 PM  #86 Bennington Depot Rd.     
3:50 PM  Bennington Depot Rd. & Blueberry Hill  
 
 
Please note this is not a stop there is no drop off 
this is just a turn around that the resident has 
allowed the bus company to use so we do not 
have to go to the Francestown line to turn 
around and this cuts down about seven minutes 
off of the route. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #77 AM  
  
6:43 AM Bog Rd. & Mary Rowe Dr. 
6:45 AM Gould Pond Rd. & Mary Rowe Dr. 
6:46 AM  Moccasin Trail & Red Fox Crossing 
6:47 AM  Emerald Dr.  & Red Fox Crossing 
6:48 AM  Firefly Ln. & Emerald Dr. 
6:49 AM  Old Lantern Rd. & Emerald Dr. 
6:50 AM  Midnight Walk & Emerald Dr. 
6:51 AM  Boulder Pass & Emerald Dr. 
6:52 AM  Dawn St. & Emerald Dr. 
6:53 AM  Kings Row & Emerald Dr. 
6:54 AM  Birch Tree Ln. & Emerald Dr.  T/A 
6:59 AM  Ellen Brook Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 
7:05 AM  Whitney Trailer Park 
7:10 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:13 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #77 AM  
  
7:50 AM  Moccasin Trail & Red Fox Crossing 
7:51 AM  Emerald Dr. & Red Fox Crossing   
7:52 AM  Firefly Ln. & Emerald Dr.    
7:52 AM  Beaver Glen Rd. & Emerald Dr. 
7:53 AM  Old Lantern Rd. & Emerald Dr.    
7:53 AM  Rainbows End & Emerald Dr.  
7:54 AM  Midnight Walk & Emerald Dr. 
7:54 AM  Boulder Pass & Emerald Dr.     
7:55 AM  Dawn St. & Emerald Dr.    
7:55 AM  Bobolink Lane & Emerald Dr. 
7:56 AM  Kings Row & Emerald Dr.     
7:57 AM  Birch Tree Ln. & Emerald Dr. T/A     
8:01 AM  #154 Mary Rowe Dr.  
8:03 AM  #129 Mary Rowe Dr.   
8:05 AM  #64 Mary Rowe Dr. 
8:07 AM  #32 Mary Rowe Dr.     
8:10 AM  #122 Old Henniker Rd.  
8:15 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #77 PM  
  
2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:26 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:28 PM  Whitney Trailer Park 
2:30 PM  Bog Rd. & Mary Rowe Dr. 
2:32 PM  Gould Pond Rd. & Mary Rowe Dr.  
2:34 PM  Moccasin Trail & Red Fox Crossing 
2:35 PM  Emerald Dr.  & Red Fox Crossing 
2:36 PM  Firefly Ln. & Emerald Dr. 
2:38 PM  Old Lantern Rd. & Emerald Dr. 
2:40 PM  Midnight Walk & Emerald Dr. 
2:41 PM  Boulder Pass & Emerald Dr. 
2:42 PM  Dawn St. & Emerald Dr. 
2:44 PM  Kings Row & Emerald Dr. 
2:46 PM  Birch Tree Ln. & Emerald Dr. T/A 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #77 PM  

 
 3:08 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School  
3:13 PM  #122 Old Henniker St.  
3:15 PM  #32 Mary Rowe Dr.     
3:18 PM  #64 Mary Rowe Dr.     
3:20 PM  #129 Mary Rowe Dr.   
3:21 PM  #154 Mary Rowe Dr.      
3:24 PM  Moccasin Trail & Red Fox Crossing   
3:25 PM  Emerald Dr. & Red Fox Crossing   
3:26 PM  Firefly Ln. & Emerald Dr    
3:27 PM  Beaver Glen Rd. & Emerald Dr. 
3:28 PM  Old Lantern Rd. & Emerald Dr.    
3:29 PM  Rainbow End Rd. & Emerald Dr.  
3:30 PM  Boulder Pass & Emerald Dr.    
3:31 PM  Dawn St. & Emerald Dr.                   
3:32 PM  Bobolink Ln. & Emerald Dr. 
3:33 PM  Kings Row & Emerald Dr.     
3:34 PM  Birch Tree Ln. & Emerald Dr. T/A     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #78 AM  
   
6:38 AM  #14 Whitney Rd. 
6:40 AM  #23 Bog Rd. 
6:43 AM  #105 Bog Rd. 
6:45 AM  #197 Bog Rd.     
6:50 AM  Hemlock Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. T/A 
6:52 AM  Gould Pond Rd. & Spring St. 
6:53 AM  Autumn Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 
6:54 AM  Melody Lane & Gould Pond Rd. 
6:57 AM  Deerpoint Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 

  7:03 AM  #120 Preston St.  
7:05 AM  Garden Gate Condos 
7:08 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:11 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
  Route #78 AM  
  
7:45 AM  #41 Bog Rd.       
7:46 AM  #55 Bog Rd. 
7:47 AM  #105 Bog Rd.  
7:48 AM  #113 Bog Rd.  
7:49 AM  #145 Bog Rd.    
7:51 AM  #227 Bog Rd. 
7:53 AM  Turtle Bridge Crossing & Gould Pond Rd. 
7:56 AM  Hemlock Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.  T/A     
7:57 AM  Pine Glen Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.    
7:58 AM  Autumn Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.   
7:59 AM  Winter St. & Gould Pond Rd.     
8:00 AM  Melody Lane & Gould Pond Rd.      
8:01 AM  Ellen Brook Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.    
8:02 AM  Deerpoint Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 
8:05 AM  #14 Whitney Rd. 
8:09 AM  #167 Preston St. 
8:11 AM  #120 Preston St. 
8:12 AM  Garden Gate Condos    
8:15 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 
  

 

Route #78 PM  
  
2:24 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:25 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:27 PM  Garden Gate Condominiums  
2:28 PM  #120 Preston St. 
2:29 PM  #162 Preston St  
2:29 PM  #169 Preston St.  
2:31 PM  #198 Preston St. 
2:32 PM  #14 Whitney Rd.  
2:36 PM  #23 Bog Rd. 
2:38 PM  #105 Bog Rd. 
2:40 PM  #165 Bog Rd. 
2:40 PM  #195 Bog Rd. 
2:41 PM  Deerpoint Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 
2:43 PM  Melody Lane & Gould Pond Rd. 
2:43 PM  Autumn Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 
2:45 PM  Gould Pond Rd. & Spring St. 
2:46 PM  Hemlock  Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.  T/A 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #78 PM  
  
3:10 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:15 PM Garden Gate Condos     
3:17 PM  #120 Preston St. 
3:19 PM  #167 Preston St. 
3:21 PM  #14 Whitney Rd. 
3:22 PM  #41 Bog Rd.    
3:23 PM  #105 Bog Rd.  
3:24 PM  #113 Bog Rd.    
3:25 PM  #145 Bog Rd. 
3:26 PM  #227 Bog Rd.  
3:28 PM  Turtle Bridge Crossing & Gould Pond Rd. 
3:30 PM  Hemlock Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.  T/A     
3:32 PM  Pine Glen Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.   
3:33 PM  Autumn Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.    
3:34 PM  Winter Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.    
3:35 PM  Melody Lane & Gould Pond Rd.     
3:36 PM  Ellen Brook Rd. & Gould Pond Rd.   
3:37 PM  Deer Point Rd. & Gould Pond Rd. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

 

Route #79 AM  
  
6:18 AM  W. Main St. & Redell Rd. 
6:21 AM  Bible Hill Rd. & Harvey Way 
6:24 AM  Bible Hill Rd. & Meeting Hill Rd. 
6:25 AM  Meeting Hill Rd. & Symonds Rd.  
6:27 AM  Symonds Rd. & McNeil Rd. 
6:29 AM  Boulder Rd. & Bible Hill Rd 
6:31 AM  W. Main St. & Child Way 
6:32 AM  W. Main St. & Kemp Rd.  
6:34 AM  #365 W. Main St. 
6:35 AM  W. Main St. & Beard Rd.     
6:36 AM  W. Main St. & Old Drift Way 
6:37 AM  #447 W. Main St.    
6:38 AM  #505 W. Main St.  
6:39 AM  #553 W. Main St.  
6:42 AM  Barden Hill Rd. & Lakeview Court 
6:43 AM  #143 Barden Hill 
6:44 AM  Inchcape Circle P/U and T/A 
6:46 AM  #50 Barden Hill Rd  
6:47 AM  #20 Barden Hill Rd   
6:48 AM  #156 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:49 AM  #139 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:50 AM  #83 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:51 AM  #40 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:52 AM  #17 2nd NH Turnpike    
6:54 AM  #22 2nd NH Turnpike 
6:58 AM  #188 W. Main St.    
6:59 AM  #102&104 W. Main St. 
7:02 AM  #95 W. Main St. 
7:10 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering High School 
7:13 AM  Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #79 AM 
  

7:40 AM  W. Main St.  & Redell Rd.  
7:42 AM  W. Main St. & Municipal Rd.  
7:44 AM  Bible Hill Rd. & Harvey Way 
7:45 AM  #57 Bible Hill Rd.  
7:46 AM  Meeting Hill Rd. & Bible Hill Rd.    
7:48 AM  Meeting Hill Rd. & Symonds Rd.                                          
7:51 AM  Symonds Rd. & McNeil Rd.   
7:54 AM  Boulder Rd. & Bible Hill Rd. 
7:55 AM  W. Main St. & Kemp Rd. 
7:56 AM  W. Main St. & Beard Rd.  
7:56 AM   #365 W. Main St. 
7:58 AM   #437 W. Main St. 
8:00 AM   #553 W. Main St. 
8:03 AM   Barden Hill Rd. & Lake View Court   
8:04 AM   #102 Barden Hill Rd.  
8:06 AM    Inchcape Circle  P/U & T/A    
8:10 AM    #83 2nd NH Turnpike 
8:11 AM    #75 2nd NH Turnpike 
8:12 AM    #40 2nd NH Turnpike   
8:17 AM    #106 West Main St. 
8:22 AM   Arrive Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



*Please note: An adult must meet all kindergarten students on the PM run or they will be brought 
back to the school. 

Any questions regarding bus routes may directed to Ernie Muserallo, Business Administrator at 464-
4466 x226.  If leaving a message, leave your name, address and a phone number where you can be 
reached.  Thank you. 
 

 
 
Hillsboro-Deering High/Middle School 

Route 79 PM 
  
2:19 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering High School 
2:22 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Middle School 
2:25 PM  #117 West Main St.  
2:26 PM  W. Main St. & Redell Rd. 
2:27 PM  #202 W. Main St.  
2:28 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Harvey Way 
2:30 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Boulder Rd. 
2:32 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Meeting Hill Rd. 
2:34 PM  Meeting Hill Rd. & Symonds Rd.  
2:37 PM  Symonds Rd. & McNeil Rd. 
2:38 PM  W. Main St.  & Childs Way 
2:39 PM  W. Main St. & Kemp Rd. 
2:40 PM  #365 W. Main St. 
2:40 PM  W. Main St. & Beard Rd. 
2:41 PM  #97 Beard Rd. 
2:43 PM  Beard Rd. & Jones Rd. T/A 
2:46 PM  W. Main St. & Old Drift Way 
2:47 PM  #447 W. Main St.   
2:49 PM  #505 W. Main St.   
2:50 PM  #553 W. Main St.  
2:53 PM  Barden Hill Rd. & Lakeview Court 
2:54 PM  #143 Barden Hill Rd. 
2:56 PM  Inchcape Circle D/O & T/A 
2:59 PM  #20 Barden Hill Rd. 
3:00 PM  #156 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:01 PM  #139 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:03 PM  #83 2nd NH Turnpike 
3:04 PM  #40 2nd NH Turnpike    
3:05 PM  #17 2nd NH Turnpike    
3:06 PM  #22 2nd NH Turnpike    
 
 
 

  
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 

 

Route #57 AM  (2 kindergarten students ONLY!) 
 
 

7:45 AM  #133 Stowe Mountain Rd.   
7:47 AM  #157 Stowe Mountain Rd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route 79 PM 
  
3:20 PM  Depart Hillsboro-Deering Elementary 
School 
3:28 PM  #106 & #111 W. Main St. 
3:30 PM  West Main St. & Dascomb Rd.    
3:31 PM  West Main St. & Redell Rd.  
3:32 PM  West Main St. & Municipal Rd. 
3:35 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Harvey Way 
3:36 PM  #57 Bible Hill Rd.  
3:37 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Boulder Rd.  
3:39 PM  Bible Hill Rd. & Meeting Hill Rd.   
3:40 PM  Meeting Hill Rd. & Symonds Rd.  
3:44 PM  Symonds Rd & McNeil Rd.   
3:48 PM  W. Main St. & Kemp Rd. 
3:49 PM  #365 W. Main St.      
3:50 PM  W. Main St. & Beard Rd. 
3:51 PM  #437 W. Main St. 
3:53 PM  #553 W. Main St.  
3:56 PM  Barden Hill Rd. & Lakeview Court   
3:57 PM  #102 Barden Hill Rd.  
3:58 PM  Inchcape Circle D/O & T/A 
4:02 PM  #83 2nd NH Turnpike 
4:04 PM  #40 2nd NH Turnpike   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Hillsboro-Deering Elementary School 
Route #57 PM  (2 kindergarten students ONLY!) 

 
 
3:20 PM #133 Stowe Mountain Rd. 
3:22 PM #157 Stowe Mountain Rd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


